)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 01:47:06 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0739 Concurrent Resolution, By Setzler, Drummond, J.C. Hayes and Moore

A Concurrent Resolution declaring that it is the intent of the General Assembly that the State Budget and Control Board and
the State Reorganization Commission initiate all appropriate measures to prepare for implementation of the pilot programs on
school bus transportation authorized in the General Appropriation Bill for fiscal year 1989-90.

05/02/89
05/02/89
05/16/89
05/18/89
05/18/89
05/22/89
05/22/89
05/25/89
05/25/89
05/25/89

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-7

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-73

Adopted SJ-15

Sent to the House SJ-15

Introduced HJ-23

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-23
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-18
Adopted HJ-18

Returned to Senate with concurrence HJ-20

Page 1 of 1



