

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### **S\*0739 Concurrent Resolution, By Setzler, Drummond, J.C. Hayes and Moore**

A Concurrent Resolution declaring that it is the intent of the General Assembly that the State Budget and Control Board and the State Reorganization Commission initiate all appropriate measures to prepare for implementation of the pilot programs on school bus transportation authorized in the General Appropriation Bill for fiscal year 1989-90.

05/02/89	Senate	Introduced SJ-7
05/02/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-7
05/16/89	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-73
05/18/89	Senate	Adopted SJ-15
05/18/89	Senate	Sent to the House SJ-15
05/22/89	House	Introduced HJ-23
05/22/89	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-23
05/25/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-18
05/25/89	House	Adopted HJ-18
05/25/89	House	Returned to Senate with concurrence HJ-20